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College of Nursing and Health Professions 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography Program  
Faculty, Medical Advisors, and Clinical Instructors 

 
Amy Wilson, MS, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB, BR), RVT 

Clinical Professor  

Program Chair  

Concentration Coordinator – Abdominal-Extended, Obstetrics and Gynecology, and Vascular  

HP 3062 

812-461-5212 

alwilson2@usi.edu  

 

Katherine Peak, MS, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RVT 

Clinical Assistant Professor 

Clinical Coordinator – Vascular Concentration 

HP 3063 

812-228-5160 

krpeak@usi.edu  

 

Jordan Thomason, BS, RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RDCS (AE, PE, FE) 

Instructor  

Clinical Coordinator – Abdominal-extended, Obstetrics and Gynecology, and Adult Cardiac 

Concentrations 

Concentration Coordinator – Adult Cardiac  

HP 3055 

812-465-7074 

jlnagy@usi.edu  

 

Arich Reynolds, MD,  

Medical Advisory – Abdominal-extended Concentration 

Ascension St. Vincent-Evansville 

3700 Washington Ave. 

Evansville, IN 47714 

 

Karenrose Contreras, MD, MSCR, FACOG 

Medical Advisor – Obstetrics and Gynecology Concentration 

The Women’s Hospital 

4199 Gateway Blvd. 

Evansville, IN 47714 

812-842-4200 

 

Donald Patterson, M.D. 

Medical Advisor – Vascular Concentration 

Evansville Surgical Associates 

520 Mary St., Suite 520 

Evansville, IN 47710 

812-424-8231 

 

mailto:alwilson2@usi.edu
mailto:krpeak@usi.edu
mailto:jlnagy@usi.edu
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Douglas Sheffer, M.D. 

Medical Advisor – Adult Cardiac Concentration 

Ascension St. Vincent-Evansville 

3700 Washington Ave. 

Evansville, IN 47714 

812-485-4000

Claudine Thomas, MS, RT(R)(M), RDMS (AB, OB) 

Adjunct Faculty 

cethomas@usi.edu  

 

Andrea Oeding, MHA, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB) 

Adjunct Faculty 

afritz@usi.edu  

 

Taylor Robbins, BS, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Adjunct Faculty 

Trobbins1@usi.edu  

 

Jessica Frame, BS, RDMS (AB, OB), RDCS (FE), RVT 

Adjunct Faculty 

Jessica.frame@ascension.org  

 

Abdominal-extended and OBGYN Clinical Instructors 

 

Lindsey Mehringer, RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RVT 

Ascension St. Vincent Evansville  

3700 Washington Av. 

Evansville, IN 47750 

812-485-4620 

Lindsey.mehringer@ascension.org  

 

Erica Hart, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Deaconess Midtown Hospital 

600 Mary St. 

Evansville, IN 47747 

812-450-2464 

erica.hart@deaconess.com 

 

  Meaghan Pyle, RDMS (AB), RVT 

  Deaconess Gateway Hospital 

4007 Gateway Blvd.  

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-842-3081 

Meaghan.pyle@deaconess.com  

 

Karen Berry, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 

1305 North Elm St. 

Henderson, KY 42420 

mailto:cethomas@usi.edu
mailto:afritz@usi.edu
mailto:Trobbins1@usi.edu
mailto:Jessica.frame@ascension.org
mailto:Lindsey.mehringer@ascension.org
mailto:erica.hart@deaconess.com
mailto:Meaghan.pyle@deaconess.com
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270-827-7153 

Karen.berry@deaconess.com  

 

Cora Goetz, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital  

120 Pleasant Valley Rd. 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

270-417-6124      

Cora.Goetz@owensborohealth.org 

  

Taylor Buchta, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Deaconess Radiology Express Gateway  

4087 Gateway Blvd. 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-858-0080 

Taylor.buchta2@deaconess.com  

 

Nichole Blankenberger, RDMS (AB, OB) 

Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center  

800 West 9th St. 

Jasper, IN 47546 

812-996-0547 

Nblanken@mhhcc.org  

 

Meghan McKisson, RDMS (AB, OB) 

Jasper Obstetrics & Gynecology  

613 Dorbett St. 

Jasper, IN 47546 

812-481-2229 

Meghanmckisson@gmail.com  

 

Sloan Voges, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT, RDCS (FE) 

Owensboro Health Medical Group Maternal Fetal Medicine  

1301 Pleasant Valley Road, Suite 302 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

(270) 688-2021 

Sloan.voges@owensborohealth.org  

 

Bretta Rounder, RDMS (AB, OB) 

The Women's Hospital  

4199 Gateway Blvd. 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-842-4235 

bretta.rounder@deaconess.com  

 

Dayla Williams, RDMS (OB), RDCS (FE) 

Tri State Perinatology at The Women’s Hospital  

4199 Gateway Blvd. Ste. 3100 

812-842-2120 

mailto:Karen.berry@deaconess.com
mailto:Taylor.buchta2@deaconess.com
mailto:Nblanken@mhhcc.org
mailto:Meghanmckisson@gmail.com
mailto:Sloan.voges@owensborohealth.org
mailto:bretta.rounder@deaconess.com
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dayla.williams@deaconess.com  

 

Jessica Frame, RDMS (AB, OB), RDCS (FE), RVT   

St. Vincent Maternal Fetal Medicine & Genetics Center  

3700 Washington Ave., Suite 2100 

Evansville, IN 47750 

812-485-1894 

jessica.frame@ascension.org 

 

Pamela Tempel, RDMS (AB, BR, OB), RVT  

The Breast Center at  

The Women's Hospital  

4199 Gateway Blvd. Suite 3200 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-842-2385 

Pamela.tempel@deaconess.com  

  

No CI yet 

Owensboro Health Medical Group 

Obstetrics and Gynecology  

1301 Pleasant Valley Road, Suite 300 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

270-417-7700 

@owensborohealth.org  

 

Jodi Kissel, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB)  

Women’s Health Care, P.C.  

4199 Gateway Blvd. Suite 2450 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-858-4620, Ext. 4866 

jodik@whcpc.com

Staci Sutton, RDMS (OB), RDCS (AE) 

Ascension Medical Group- St. Vincent-Evansville Women’s Health (OB/Gyn) 

3700 Washington Ave 

Suite 2200  

Evansville, IN 47750 

812-485-7522 

Staci.sutton@ascension.org  

 

Riane Miller, RDMS (AB, OB) 

Women’s Health Care, P.C.  

4199 Gateway Blvd. Suite 2500 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-492-6827 

rianem@whcpc.com 

 

Jan Markley, RDMS (AB, BR, OB), RVT, VT  

Davies Community Hospital  

mailto:dayla.williams@deaconess.com
mailto:jessica.frame@ascension.org
mailto:Pamela.tempel@deaconess.com
mailto:Michelle.ashby@owensborohealth.org
mailto:jodik@whcpc.com
mailto:Staci.sutton@ascension.org
mailto:rianem@whcpc.com
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1314 East Walnut St 

Washington, IN 47501 

812-254-2760 ex 1440 

Jmarkley@dchosp.org 

 

Kim Davenport, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Harrisburg Medical Center 

100 Dr. Warren Tuttle Drive 

Harrisburg, IL 62946 

618-253-0304 

Kimberly.davenport@sih.net  

 

Katherine Peak, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RVT 

ECHO Community Healthcare  

315 Mulberry Street 

Evansville, IN 47713 

812-421-7489 

krpeak@usi.edu 

 

Megan Hanan, RDMS (AB, OB, BR), RVT, RDCS (AE) 

Perry County Memorial Hospital 

8885 State Road 237 

Tell City, IN 47586 

812-547-0185 

Megan.hanan@pcmhospital.org  

Vascular Clinical Instructors 

 

Julie Lawhead, RDMS (AB), RVT 

Evansville Surgical Associates 

520 Mary St., Suite 520  

Evansville, IN 47710 

812-424-8231, ext. 237 

julie.lawhead@evansvillesurgical.com  

 

Cora Goetz, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital  

120 Pleasant Valley Rd. 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

270-417-6124      

Cora.Goetz@owensborohealth.org 

 

Erica Hart, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Deaconess Hospital  

600 Mary St. 

Evansville, IN 47747 

812-450-2464 

erica.hart@deaconess.com 

 

Lindsey Mehringer, RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RVT 

mailto:Jmarkley@dchosp.org
mailto:Kimberly.davenport@sih.net
mailto:krpeak@usi.edu
mailto:Megan.hanan@pcmhospital.org
mailto:julie.lawhead@evansvillesurgical.com
mailto:erica.hart@deaconess.com
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St. Vincent Evansville  

3700 Washington Av. 

Evansville, IN 47714 

812-485-4620 

lindsey.mehringer@ascension.org  

 

Andy Pund, RDMS (AB), RVT, RDCS (AE) 

Cardiopulmonary Services 

Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center  

800 West 9th St. 

Jasper, IN 47546 

812-996-0553 

anpund@mhhcc.org  

 

Karen Berry, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 

1305 North Elm St. 

Henderson, KY 42420 

270-827-7153 

Karen.berry@deaconess.com  

 

No CI yet 

Owensboro Health Surgical Specialists 

2801 New Hartford Rd. 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

270-683-3720 

@owensborohealth.org   

 

Sarah Hayes, RDMS (AB, OB), RDCS (AE), RVT  

Deaconess Radiology Express Gateway 

4087 Gateway Blvd. 

Newburgh, IN 47630 

(812) 858-0080 

sarah.hayes@deaconess.com  

 

Cardiac Clinical Instructors 

 

Caitlin Fischer, RDCS (AE, PE, FE) 

Cardiovascular Services  

Ascension St. Vincent Evansville 

3700 Washington Ave. 

Evansville, IN 47714 

812-485-4963 

caitlin.fischer@ascension.org  

 

Katie Fort, RDCS (AE), RVT 

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital  

1201 Pleasant Valley Rd. 

Owensboro, KY 42303 

mailto:lindsey.mehringer@ascension.org
mailto:anpund@mhhcc.org
mailto:Karen.berry@deaconess.com
mailto:Tamara.howard@owensborohealth.org
mailto:sarah.hayes@deaconess.com
mailto:caitlin.fischer@ascension.org
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270-417-5252 

katie.fort@owensborohealth.org  

 

Bailey Brockett, RDMS (AB, OB) RDCS (AE) 

Cardiology Diagnostic Services  

Deaconess Hospital 

600 Mary St. 

Evansville, IN 47747 

812-450-2700 

Bailey.brockett@deaconess.com 

 

Andy Pund, MBA, RDMS (AB), RVT, RDCS (AE) 

Cardiopulmonary Services 

Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center  

800 West 9th St. 

Jasper, IN 47546 

812-996-0553 

anpund@mhhcc.org  

 

Rachel Mulvey, MS, RDMS, RDCS (AE), RVT  

The Heart Hospital at Deaconess Gateway  

4007 Gateway Blvd.  

Newburgh, IN 47630 

812-842-4054 

rachel.mulvey@deaconess.com  

 

Britney McElroy, RDCS (AE) 

Deaconess Henderson Hospital 

1305 North Elm St. 

Henderson, KY 42420 

270-827-7585 

britney.mcelroy@deaconess.com

    
Updated 12/15/2023 

mailto:katie.fort@owensborohealth.org
mailto:bailey.brockett@deaconess.com
mailto:anpund@mhhcc.org
mailto:rachel.mulvey@deaconess.com
mailto:britney.mcelroy@deaconess.com

